CH \$140.00 52108;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM806083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior Essex International LP		09/28/2022	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superior Essex International Inc.	
Street Address:	5770 Powers Ferry Road NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 30327	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5210824	MICROLITE
Registration Number:	5444128	ENDURAGAIN
Registration Number:	0969536	GOPIC
Registration Number:	4497923	COLORTIP
Registration Number:	2722367	NEXTLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7706576777

Email: kayla.bruce@spsx.com

Correspondent Name: Rhett White

Address Line 1: 5770 Powers Ferry Road NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhett White
SIGNATURE:	/Rhett White/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008052 FRAME: 0558

Total Attachments: 1

source=SEILP - Certificate of Conversion (SIGNED) (Name change)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008052 FRAME: 0559

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Partnership first formed is November 24,1998
4.)	The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Superior Essex International LP
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
6.)	The effective date and time of the Certificate of Conversion is October 1, 2022 at 9:01 a.m.
of t	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf he converting Limited Partneship have executed this Certificate on the 28th day September, A.D. 2022.
	Ву:
	Name; Yun Ku Kang Print or Type
	Title: CFO and Treasurer Print or Type

RECORDED: 04/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008052 FRAME: 0560